Resolution# 2015 - 26

WHEREAS, the original state contract for “rock salt — bulk” had been awarded to International Salt, LLC,
for the period of February 1, 2014 through January 31, 2015 under contract #A83330, and

WHEREAS, International Salt, LLC has since then b_een replaced with Morton Salt, Inc. effectively
immediately, and

WHEREAS, the State of NJ has also issued an addendum to contract #A83330 (attached) extending the
contract through May 31, 2015,

NOW THEREFORE BE |T RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Mt. Arlington, that the
purchase of rock salt is hereby authorized from Morton Salt, Inc. under State Contract #A83330, for the
period ending May 31, 2015.

I'hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the Resolution adopted by the Governing Body at
its regular meeting held on __/ J/ 2 c// S

LS

Linda DeSantis, RMC




State of New Jersey

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

CHRIS CHRISTI DIVISION OF PURCHASE AND PROPERTY ANDREW P. SIDAMON-ERISTOFF
Governor PROCUREMENT BUREAU State Treasurer
P.0.Box 230 JIGNASA DESAI-MCCLEARY
KM GUADAGNO Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0230 Director

Lt Gavernor

AMENDMENT #4
T-0213
SOLICITATION #13-X-22626
CONTRACT #A83330
EO: All Using Agencies
DATE: October 23,2014
FROM: Lina Groninger, Procurement Specialist

Procurement Bureau-General Services-Facilities

SUBJECT: Contract Assignment
Sodium Chloride (Rock Salt — Bulk) - NJDOT and Quasi State Agencies

CONTRACT PERIOD:  February 1,2013 - January 31, 2014
1" Extension: February 1, 2014 - January 31, 2015
2" Extension: February 1, 2015 — May 31, 2015

Please be advised thal contract # A83330 currently held by International Salt Company LLC has been
assigned as follows:

Assignor Assignee

International Salt Company LLC Morton Salt, Inc.

650 Northern Boulevdrd 123 North Wacker Drive
Clarks Summit, PA 18411 Chicago, IL 60606

All other contract pricing terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Please file a copy of this Amendment with your Notice of Award for future reference.

Sew .f:rr\ry Is An Equal Opportunity Employer (7 Printed on Recyeled Paper and Recycluble




